

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11083/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2005 in WP No. 955/1981 of
The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

PALATAN @ RAM PALAT SHAW AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU RAM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11092 of 2005

(with appln. for substituted service and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 159 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue fresh notice to unserved alleged contemnor.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks
time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Call after three weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master Court Master