

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11083/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2005 in WP No.955/1981
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

PALATAN @ RAM PALAT SHAW AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU RAM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.11092 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Contempt Petition (C) No.159 of 2006 in S.L.P. (C) No.11083 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

At the risk of the petitioners, let the names of
deceased Respondent Nos.4, 7, 21 and 25 be deleted from
the array of parties.

[Alka Dudeja] [Savita Sainani]
Court Master Court Master