

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   A S H O K   M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11083/2005

PALATAN @ RAM PALAT SHAW AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

BABU RAM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11092 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 159 of 2006 in SLP(C)No. 11083/2005

(With office report)

Date: 22/04/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.M. Abbasi,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal ,Adv

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit together with proof of publication. Service of notice is complete on all the respondents but there is no appearance for them except for respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 in SLP(C)No. 11083/2005. Counsel appearing for respondent No. 1, 2 and 4 submits that he has not received copy of the pleadings. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy of the pleadings within a week to the counsel for said ...2/-

Item No.103

: 2 :

respondents who are common in SLP(C)No.11083 and 11092/2005. Respondent shall file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

Issue fresh notice to the Contemnor No.3 in SLP(C)No. 11083/2005 by registered post A.D.

List the matters on 9.7.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar