

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11083/2005

PALATAN @ RAM PALAT SHAW AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU RAM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11092 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 159 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 20/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.  
Mr.Shuaib-uddin,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.  
Mr.S.L.Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.11083/05 service is complete. Last chance for filing counter affidavit is over. Hence place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rule.

In Contempt Petition(C)No.159/06 and SLP(C) No.11092/05 petitioner was directed to take steps by remitting the process fee and spare copies. No steps taken even though last opportunity granted. Hence place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB