

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11083/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2005 in WP No. 955/1981 of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

PALATAN @ RAM PALAT SHAW AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU RAM AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 11092 of 2005
(With appln.(s) for substituted service and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 159 of 2006 in SLP(C)No.11083/2005
(With office report)

Date: 22/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Ahmad Saud,Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the pre-lunch session, learned counsel for the parties had appeared and after making some submissions sought a pass over.

In the post-lunch session, none has appeared.

Put up on 23.11.2010. To be taken up at

number 1.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master